
2
> >l

KOLKATA | THURSDAY, 21 JANUARY 2021

KOLKATA DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL – 3
Government of India

8th Floor, Jeevan Sudha Building, 42C, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700 071
Case No. RP/148/2015

Central Bank of India……….Certificate Holder
Vs.

Sri Dhirendra Jain (Dudhoria) & Anr……Certificate Debtor(s)
SALE NOTICE

Pursuant to the Order No. 40 dated 19/01/2021, passed by the undersigned for the sale by
e-auction of the under mentioned property, a sale of the property will be carried out as per
details given below:

Description of Property:
All that a Flat No. W-7 (3rd Floor) measuring 1160 sq.ft. on the 3rd Floor on North-West-
East side of “Malima Apartment” consisting three bed rooms, one dining cum living room,
one kitchen, one toilet, one WC stand of the purpose of the four storied building together
with undivided proportionate share or interesting the land and building situated at KMC
Premises No. 64/8/2/355, Raipur Road, Postal Premises No. 2/196, Sree Colony, Kolkata
- 700 092, Police Station- Jadavpur, with the jurisdiction Kolkata Municipal Corporation,
Ward No. 99, standing in the name of Sri Dhirendra Nath Jain.
The property will be sold on “as is where is and whatever is basis” and as per the terms
and conditions stipulated in the Proclamation of Sale issued by the undersigned on
19/01/2021.
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in Second Schedule of the Income
Tax Act, 1961 and the rules made there under and to the further following conditions. The
property will be put up for the sale in the lots specified in the schedule. If the amount to be
realized is satisfied by the sale of a portion of the property, the sale shall be immediately
stopped with respect to the remainder.
The Reserve Price fixed for property is Rs.26,59,000/- (Rupees twenty six lakh fifty
nine thousand only).
The intending purchasers are directed to submit their offers in sealed covers along with
the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.2,65,900/- (Rupees two lakh sixty five
thousand nine hundred only) by 24/02/2021, 14.30 hrs. by Demand Draft favouring
“The Recovery Officer, Kolkata DRT- III” and payable at Kolkata, along with Bid
Application Form and details of the property, copy of PAN card, Address proof and identity
proof, E-mail ID, Mobile No. and in case of the company or any other document confirming
representation/ attorney of the company and the receipt/ counter file of such deposit in
sealed covers addressed to the Recovery Officer, Kolkata Debts Recovery Tribunal – III,
at the Tribunal's address by hand or by Registered/ Speed Post. EMD deposited
thereafter shall not be considered for participation in the e-auction.The last date for
submission of bids will be on or before 24/02/2021, 14.30 hrs. at the office of the Tribunal
and Bid Increment of is 1% of the Reserve Price.
The Successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the sale proceeds after adjustment of
EMD on being knocked down by next date i.e. by 3:00 P.M. in the said account. If the
next day is Holiday or Sunday, then on next first office day. Thereafter, the purchaser shall
deposit the balance 75% of the sale proceeds on or before 15th day from the date of
sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be Sunday or other Holiday,
then on the first office day after the 15th day by prescribed mode as stated above.
The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids if found unreasonable
or postpone the auction at any time without assigning any reason. In case of default of
payment within the prescribed period, the deposit, after defraying the expenses of the
sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, shall be forfeited to the Government and the
defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for
which it may subsequently be sold. The property shall be resold, after the issue of fresh
proclamation of sale.
The intending purchasers may contact Sri Dibyendu Sarkar, Chief Manger, Regional
Office, Kolkata (North), (Mobile No. 62921 91377 and Tel. No. 033-2262 7899) for
inspection of the property. The properties may be inspected on 11/02/2021 between
10.30 hrs. & 12.00 hrs. with prior appointment with the Bank Officer.
The date and time of e-auction is fixed on 26/02/2021 between 11.30 hrs. and 13.30
hrs. with auto time extension of 3 minutes each, till sale is concluded by e-auction
and bidding shall take place through “On line Electronic Bidding” through the
website https://www.bankeauctions.com of M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 301, 1st
Floor, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122 015, Contact Person: Mr.
Vinod Chauhan, Contact No. (M) 98138 87931, e-mail: delhi@c1india.com,
support@bankeauctions.com. Help Line No. 98138 87931.

Given under my hand and seal at this Kolkata DRT-3 on 19th day of January, 2021.

Sri Dibyendu Sarkar, Chief Manger, Regional Office, Kolkata (North), (Mobile No.
62921 91377 and Tel. No. 033-2262 7899) is the contact person for co-ordinating the
sale on behalf of the Bank.
The complete details about the above auction, proclamation of sale, the e-auction bid
form, declaration form and detailed terms and conditions and bidding are available on the
website: https://www.bankeauctions.com .

Sd/-
Recovery Officer

Government of India
Kolkata Debts Recovery Tribunal-3

Change of Name
That I, Sanyasi Kheto s/o Amiya
Kheto of Beledanga, Ketopole,
Joteshibrampur, P.S-Maheshtala,
Kolkata-700141 swear an
affidavit by stating my name
Sanyasi Kheto and Bapi Kheto
is myself and same one and
identical person vide affidavit
no. 4650 dated 5/1/2021
before the First Class Judicial
Magistrate at Alipore.

narayan
Rectangle



ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é

>∑ßs¡ßyês¡+ 

21 »qe] 2021

3

ÑfÄæý$Ðéyæþ&çÜ*ÆæÿÅ {ç³†°«¨: AÐèþ$Æ>Ðèþ† E§æþÅÐèþ*°Mìü º$«§æþÐéÆæÿ…
¯ésìýMìü 400Ðèþ ÆøkMìü ^óþÆæÿ$Mæü$¯é²Æÿ$$. AÆðÿçÜ$tË$, °Ææÿ¾…«§éË$, Ìêw ^éÆæÿ$jÏ,
AyæþzW…³æ#Ë$ Ìê…sìý A¯óþMæü Cº¾…§æþ$Ë$ G§æþ$ÆöP…r*¯óþ E§æþÅÐèþ$…ÌZ
ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$ Ðèþ$$…§æþ$Mæü$ EÆæÿ$Mæü$™èþ$¯é²Ææÿ$. ÉìþÎÏ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë °ÆæÿçÜ¯èþ ©„æüË çÜ*¹Ç¢™ø
AÐèþ$Æ>Ðèþ† ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$ ¿êÈ »ñýOMŠü, {sêMæütÆŠÿ Æ>ÅÎ °ÆæÿÓíßý…^éÆæÿ$. ¿êÈ
çÜ…QÅÌZ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$, ÆðÿO™èþ$ Mæü*ÎË$, Ðèþ$íßýâæýË$ ´ëÌŸY° Ðèþ$ÆøÝëÇ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë
IMæüÅ™èþ¯èþ$ Mæü$ËÐèþ$™éËMæü$ A¡™èþ…V> ^ésìý ^ðþ´ëµÆæÿ$. sîýyîþï³ G…ï³ VæüÌêÏ
fÄæý$§óþÐŒþ çÜÓÄæý$…V> {sêMæütÆŠÿ ¯èþyìþ´ëÆæÿ$. B…{«§æþ{ç³§óþÔŒý Æ>f«§é°V>
AÐèþ$Æ>Ðèþ†¯óþ Mö¯èþÝëW…^éË° yìþÐèþ*…yŠþ ^óþçÜ*¢ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$, Ðèþ$íßýâê ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$,

ÆðÿO™èþ$ çÜ…çœ*Ë$ ^óþç³sìýt¯èþ B…§øâæý¯èþË$
º$«§æþÐéÆæÿ… ¯ésìýMìü 400Ðèþ ÆøkMìü
^óþÆæÿ$Mæü$¯é²Æÿ$$. D çÜ…§æþÆæÿÂ…V>

E§æþÅÐèþ$…ÌZ Mö™èþ¢ çÜ*¹Ç¢° ÆæÿWÌôýa…§æþ$Mæü$ AÐèþ$Æ>Ðèþ† çÜ…MæüËµ Æ>ÅÎ°
°ÆæÿÓíßý…^éÆæÿ$. ÉìþÎÏ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë E§æþÅÐèþ$… çÜ*¹Ç¢™ø AÐèþ$Æ>Ðèþ† ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$ »ñýOMŠü,
{sêMæü tÆæÿ Ï Æ>ÅÎ ^óþ ç³sêtÆæÿ$. D Æ>ÅÎ ™èþ$âæý*ÏÆæÿ$ {V>Ðèþ$… ¯èþ$…_
{´ëÆæÿ…¿æýÐðþ$O…¨. ò³§æþ ç³ÇÑ$, ¯ðþMæüPË$Ï, A¯èþ…™èþÐèþÆæÿ…, Ðèþyæþ ÏÐèþ*¯èþ$,
çßýÇ^èþ…{§æþ³æ#Ææÿ…,  »ZÆæÿ$´ëÌñý…, §ö…yæþ´ëyæþ$, Aº¾Æ>k ´ëÌñý…,
Æ>Äæý$³æNyìþ, Í…V>Äæý$´ëÌñý…, ÐðþËVæü³æNyìþ Ò$§æþ$V> Ðèþ$…§æþyæþ… ÐèþÆæÿMæü$
ÝëVæü¯èþ$…¨. D Æ>ÅÎÌZ {ç³¿æý$™éÓ°² {ç³Õ²…^èþyæþ…™ø´ër$.. Væü™èþ Mö°²
ÆøkË$V> ™éÐèþ$$ ^óþçÜ$¢¯èþ² ©„æüË¯èþ$ {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ… ç³sìýt…^èþ$MøMæü´ùÐèþyæþ…ò³O
ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$ B{Væüçßý… ÐèþÅMæü¢… ^óþçÜ$¢¯é²Ææÿ$.

òßýO§æþÆ>»ê§Šþ&çÜ*ÆæÿÅ {ç³†°«¨: ïÜ½I MøÆæÿ$tÌZ
fVæü¯Œþ A{MæüÐèþ*çÜ$¢Ë Móü çÜ$ Ñ^éÆæÿ×ý fÇW…¨.
Ææÿçœ$$Æ>… íÜÐðþ$…sŒýÞ béÈjÛsZÏ AÀÄñý*V>Ëò³O MøÆæÿ$t
Ñ^éÇ…_…¨. AÆÿ$$™óþ °…¨™èþ$Ë$ Ðé§æþ¯èþËMæü$
çÜÐèþ$Äæý$… MøÆ>Ææÿ$. ™èþ§æþ$ç³Ç Ñ^éÆæÿ×ýÌZ Ðé§æþ¯èþË$
Ñ°í³…^éË° ïÜ½I MøÆæÿ$t õ³ÆöP…¨. Ðé§æþ¯èþË$
Ñ°í³…^èþMæü´ù™óþ ™èþW¯èþ E™èþ¢Ææÿ$ÓË$ gêÈ ^óþÝë¢Ðèþ$° MøÆæÿ$t ™ðþÍí³…¨. ™èþ§æþ$ç³Ç
Ñ^éÆæÿ×ý D¯ðþË 25Mìü ïÜ½I MøÆæÿ$t ÐéÆÿ$$§é ÐóþíÜ…¨. 

AÐèþ$Æ>Ðèþ†&çÜ*ÆæÿÅ {ç³«§é¯èþ {ç³†°«¨: ¯óþ¯èþ$ Ñ¯é²¯èþ$, ¯óþ¯èþ$ ^èþ*Ôé¯èþ$, ¯óþ¯èþ$
E¯é²¯èþ$ A…r* ´ë§æþÄæý*{™èþÌZ ^ðþí³µ¯èþ {ç³¡ Ðèþ*r¯èþ$ A„æüÆ>Ìê ^óþíÜ
^èþ*í³çÜ$¢¯èþ² Ðèþ$$QÅÐèþ$…{† ÐðþOG‹Ü fVæü¯øÃçßý{¯ðþyìþz Ðèþ$Æø Mö™èþ¢ M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ*°Mìü
{ÖM>Ææÿ… ^èþ$sêtÆæÿ$. Cç³µsìýMóü A¯óþMæü çÜ…„óüÐèþ$ ç³«§æþM>Ë¯èþ$ ÑfÄæý$Ðèþ…™èþ…V>
AÐèþ$Ë$^óþçÜ*¢ ™èþ¯èþ§ðþO¯èþ ´ëË¯èþ A…¨çÜ$¢¯é²Ææÿ$. ´ë§æþÄæý*{™èþÌZ {ç³fË MæüÚëtË¯èþ$
çÜÓÄæý$…V> ^èþ*íÜ¯èþ BÄæý$¯èþ.. Ðèþ$$QÅÐèþ$…{† AÐèþV>¯óþ Ðésìý° ç³ÇçÙPÇçÜ*¢
çÜ$ç³Ç´ëË¯èþ ¨ÔèýV> Ayæþ$Væü$Ë$ Ðóþ çÜ$¢¯é²Ææÿ$. ¯éyæþ$ ´ë§æþÄæý*{™èþÌZ
{ç³gêç³…í³×îý ÐèþÅÐèþçÜ®ÌZ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë$ Ðèþ$$QÅ…V> ÆøkÐéÈ Mæü*ÎË$, Ðèþ—
G§æþ$ªË$, ÆøVæü$Ë$ ç³yæþ$™èþ$¯èþ² MæüÚëtË¯èþ$ VæüÐèþ$°…_ çÜÐèþ$*Ë…V> Ðèþ*ÆæÿšË$
¡çÜ$Mæü$ÐèþÝë¢¯èþ° çßýÒ$ C_a¯èþ ÐðþOG‹Ü fVæü¯Œþ Cç³šyæþ$ B çßýÒ$° Mæü*yé
¯ðþÆæÿÐóþÆæÿ$çÜ$¢¯é²Ææÿ$. C…sìýÐèþ§æþªMóü ÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ CÐéÓË° Cç³µsìýMóü {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ…
°Ææÿ~Æÿ$$…_…¨. D {MæüÐèþ$…ÌZ ¿êVæü…V> Ðèþ$$¯èþ$ò³¯èþ²yæþ* Ìôý° Ñ«§æþ…V>
Ððþ$Ææÿ$Væü$ç³Ç_¯èþ ¯é×ýÅÐðþ$O¯èþ çÜÓÆæÿ~ ÆæÿMæü… ¼Äæý*Å°² M>Ææÿ$z §éÆæÿ$° C…sìý Ðèþ§óþª
Ððþ$$»ñýOÌŒý Ðéçßý¯èþ… §éÓÆ> ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$yæþÐóþ$ Ë„æüÅ…V> çÜ…Ðèþ™èþÞÆ>°Mìü Ææÿ*.
830 Mør$Ï A§æþ¯èþ…V> Ððþ_a…_ D ç³«§æþMæü… Ææÿ*´÷…¨…^éÆæÿ$. ÑfÄæý$Ðéyæþ
»ñý…gŒý çÜÇPÌŒý Ðóþ¨MæüV> Væü$Ææÿ$ÐéÆæÿ… ¯éyæþ$ Mæü—GÚë~, Væü$…r*Ææÿ$,
ç³ÕaÐèþ$Vø§éÐèþÇ hÌêÏËMæü$ çÜ…º…«¨…_¯èþ 2,500 yøÆŠÿ yðþÍÐèþÈ Ðéçßý¯éË¯èþ$
ÐðþOG‹Ü fVæü¯Œþ {´ëÆæÿ…À…^èþ¯èþ$¯é²Ææÿ$.

¯é×ýÅÐðþ$O¯èþ ¼Äæý$Å…..
Cç³µsìýÐèþÆæÿMæü* {ç³gê ç³…í³×îý ÐèþÅÐèþ çÜ®ÌZ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$ ç³…í³×îý

^óþÄæý$ºyæþ$™èþ$¯èþ² ¼Äæý$Å…ÌZ ¯èþ*MæüË Ôé™èþ…, Ææÿ…Væü$Ðèþ*Ç¯èþ Ôé™èþ… A«¨Mæü…V>
E…yæþyæþ… ÐèþËÏ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë$ †¯èþ° ¼Äæý$Å… ÆæÿM>Ë$ E…yæþyæþ… ÐèþËÏ
GMæü$PÐèþÔé™èþ… Ðèþ$…¨ Ñ°Äñý*W…^èþyæþ… Ìôý§æþ$. D çÜÐèþ$çÜÅMæü$ ç³ÇÚëPÆæÿ…V>
M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë$ CçÙt…V> †¯èþVæüÍVóü Ððþ$Ææÿ$Væüç³Ç_¯èþ ¯é×ýÅÐðþ$O¯èþ çÜÓÆæÿ~ ÆæÿMæü…
A…¨…^éË° {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ… °Ææÿ~Æÿ$$…_…¨. ©°ÌZ ¿êVæü…V> ¯é×ýÅ™èþò³O {ç³fÌZÏ
E¯èþ² ¡{Ðèþ AçÜ…™èþ—Gí³¢° ™öËW…_ GMæü$PÐèþ Ôé™èþ… {ç³fË$ CçÙt…V> †¯óþ çÜÓÆæÿ~
ÆæÿMæü… ¼Äæý*Å°² ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$$rMæü$ ´ûÆæÿçÜÆæÿçœÆ>Ë ÔéQ Ððþ$$rtÐðþ$$§æþsìý
ÝëÇV> ¼Äæý$Å… õÜMæüÆæÿ×ý çÜÐèþ$Äæý$…ÌZ¯óþ çÜÐèþ$*ËÐðþ$O¯èþ Ðèþ*ÆæÿšË$ ^óþíÜ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë
§æþVæüYÆæÿ «§é¯èþÅ… Mö¯èþ$VøË$ ^óþõÜ çÜÐèþ$Äæý$…ÌZ¯óþ çÜÓÆæÿ~ ÆæÿMæü… ¼Äæý*Å°Mìü
{´ë«§é¯èþÅ™èþ C_a Ðésìý° Ñ$ÍÏ…VŠü çÜÐèþ$Äæý$…ÌZ¯óþ ¯èþ*MæüË$ 15 Ôé™èþ…,
§ðþº¾†¯èþ² ¼Äæý$Å… 1.5 Ôé™èþ…Mæü$ ™èþWY…_ Ððþ$Ææÿ$Væü$ç³Ç_¯èþ çÜÓÆæÿ~ Ðèþ$«§æþÅçÜ® ÆæÿMæü…
ÝëÆðÿtMŠüÞ ¼Äæý*Å°² õÜMæüÇ…_ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$ A…¨…^èþyæþ… fÆæÿ$Væü$™èþ$…¨.

¯é×ýÅ™èþ ÑÐèþÆ>Ë$...
ÝëÆðÿtMŠüÞ ¼Äæý$Å…  Væü™èþ…ÌZ CÐèþÓÌôý§æþ$  Cç³šyæþ$ 100 Ôé™èþ…
¯èþ*MæüË$  Væü™èþ… 25 Ôé™èþ…  Cç³šyæþ$ 15 Ôé™èþ…
CçÜ$Mæü, Ðèþ$sìýt, Æ>âæý$å  Væü™èþ… 0.5 Ôé™èþ…  Cç³šyæþ$ 0 Ôé™èþ…

^ðþyìþ´ùÆÿ$$¯èþ ¼Äæý$Å… W…fË$  Væü™èþ… 3 Ôé™èþ…, Cç³šyæþ$ 0.75 Ôé™èþ…
Ææÿ…Væü$Ðèþ*Ç¯èþ ¼Äæý$Å… W…fË$  Væü™èþ… 3 Ôé™èþ…, Cç³šyæþ$ 0.75 Ôé™èþ…
ç³Çç³MæüÓ… M>° ¼Äæý$Å… W…fË$  Væü™èþ… 5 Ôé™èþ…, Cç³šyæþ$ 1 Ôé™èþ…
ç³r$t ™èþMæü$PÐèþ ¼Äæý$Å…  Væü™èþ… 13 Ôé™èþ…, Cç³šyæþ$ 10 Ôé™èþ…
C…sìý Ðèþ§æþª¯óþ ÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ yðþÍÐèþÈ : {ç³çÜ$¢™èþ {ç³gê ç³…í³×îý ÐèþÅÐèþçÜ®ÌZ ^úMæü«§æþÆæÿË

§æþ$M>×êË §éÓÆ> çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$yæþ…ÌZ Mö…™èþÐèþ$…¨
§æþ$M>×ý§éÆæÿ$Ë$ çÜÆðÿ O¯èþ çÜÐèþ$Äæý$´ëË¯èþ ^óþÄæý$Mæü´ùÐèþyæþ…, çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë¯èþ$
çÜ{MæüÐèþ$…V> ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$Mæü´ùÐèþyæþ…, çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë¯èþ$ ¯èþËÏºgêÆæÿ$Mæü$ ™èþÆæÿÍ…^èþyæþ…
Ðèþ…sìý Ðésìý ÐèþËÏ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$ MæüË$Væü$™èþ$¯èþ² Cº¾…§æþ$Ë §æþ—GÚëtÅ ÐéÇ
ÝûMæüÆæÿÅ… MøçÜ… Ðèþ$$QÅ…V> Ðèþ—G§æþ$ªË$, ÆøVæü$Ë$, Ðóþ™èþ¯éË$ MøÌZÞ™èþ$¯èþ²
ÆøkÐéÈ Mæü*ÎË MøçÜ… {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ… °™éÅÐèþçÜÆæÿ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë¯èþ$ Ððþ$$»ñýOÌŒý Ðéçßý¯èþ…
§éÓÆ> C…sìýÐèþ§æþªMóü A…¨…^óþ Ñ«§é¯èþ… {ç³ÐóþÔèýò³rtyæþ… fÆæÿ$Væü$™èþ$…¨.´ë™èþ
Ñ«§é¯èþ…ÌZ °™éÅÐèþçÜÆæÿ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ ´÷…§éË…sôý Væü…rË ™èþÆæÿºyìþ Mæü*ÅÌñýO¯èþÏÌZ
Ðóþ_ E…yæþyæþ… ÐèþËÏ ÆøkÐéÈ Mæü*ÎË$ Ðóþ™èþ¯éË$ MøÌZµÄôý$ÐéÆæÿ$. M>± Mö™èþ¢
Ñ«§é¯èþ…ÌZ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$ C…sìý Ðèþ§æþª¯óþ °™éÅÐèþçÜÆæÿ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë ç³…í³×îý
fÆæÿVæüyæþ… ÐèþËÏ Mæü*Î ç³¯èþ$ËMæü$ Ððþâæýåyé°Mìü GÌê…sìý Cº¾…¨ E…yæþ§æþ$. Væü™èþ…ÌZ
^úMæü§æþ$M>×ý… §éÓÆ> ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$yæþ… ÐèþËÏ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë ç³Ç×êÐèþ$…ÌZ
™èþVæü$Y§æþËò³O A¯óþMæü íœÆ>Å§æþ$Ë$ Ðèþ^óþaÑ. M>± Mö™èþ¢ Ñ«§é¯èþ… §éÓÆ> M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë

çÜÐèþ$„æü…ÌZ¯óþ çÜ…^èþ$Ë$ ™ðþÇ_, QÕa™èþÐðþ$O¯èþ ™èþ*Mæü…™ø çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ ç³…í³×îý
^óþÄæý$yæþ… fÆæÿ$Væü$™èþ$…¨

ÐèþË…sîýÆŠÿ ÐèþÅÐèþçÜ®¯èþ$ Eç³Äñý*W…_ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë C…sìý Ðèþ§æþª¯óþ {ç³fË
çÜÐèþ$„æü…ÌZ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë ÐóþÍÐèþ$${§æþË §éÓÆ> ¯é×ýÅÐðþ$O¯èþ ¼Äæý*Å°²,
QÕa™èþÐðþ$O¯èþ ™èþ*Mæü…™ø †ÇW Eç³Äñý*W…^èþVæüÍVóü çÜ…^èþ$Ë §éÓÆ> ç³…í³×îý
^óþÄæý$¯èþ$¯é²Ææÿ$. Ððþ$$§æþsìýÝëÇ D çÜ…^èþ$Ë¯èþ$ E_™èþ…V> CÐèþÓ¯èþ$¯é²Ææÿ$. MæüÎ¢Mìü
BÝëPÆæÿ… ÌôýMæü$…yé {ç³¡ ¼Äæý$Å… ºÝë¢Mæü* ïÜÌŒý ÐóþÄæý$ºyìþ E…r$…¨, {ç³¡
çÜ…_Mîü Mæü*yé Äæý$*°MŠü MøyŠþ E…yæþyæþ… ÐèþËÏ B¯ðþ•Ï¯Œþ {sêMìü…VŠü ^óþÄæý$ºyæþ$™èþ$…¨.
A°² Ððþ$$»ñýOÌŒý Ðéçßý¯éËMæü* hí³G‹Ü AÐèþ$Ææÿayæþ… ÐèþËÏ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë$
Ððþ$$»ñý OÌêÅ‹³ §éÓÆ> ç³…í³×îý ÑÐèþÆ>Ë$ ÇÄæý$Ìñý • t…ÌZ ™ðþË$çÜ$MøÐèþ^èþ$a.
A…™óþM>§æþ$ Ððþ$$»ñýOÌŒý Ðéçßý¯èþ… ¯ðþËMæü$ çÜVæür$¯èþ 18 ÆøkË ´ër$ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë
ÝûMæüÆ>ÅÆæÿ®… çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý*ÍÞ E…r$…¨. AÌêVóü {ç³¡ Æøl
çÜVæür$¯èþ 90 M>Ææÿ$zËMæü$ ™èþVæüYMæü$…yé ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý*ÍÞ E…r$…¨. ©°ò³O
°Ææÿ…™èþÆæÿ… ÝùçÙÌŒý ByìþsŒý E…r$…¨. GË[M>t°MŠü ™èþ*Mæü… §éÓÆ> QÕa™èþÐðþ$O¯èþ
™èþ*Mæü…™ø çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$¯èþ$¯é²Ææÿ$.

´ë™èþ Ñ«§é¯èþ…...
°™éÅÐèþçÜÆæÿ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ ´÷…§éË…sôý Væü…rË ™èþÆæÿºyìþ Mæü*ÅÌñýO¯èþÏÌZ Ðóþ_

E…yæþyæþ… ÐèþËÏ ÆøkÐéÈ Mæü*ÎË$ Ðóþ™èþ¯éË$ MøÌZµÄôý$ÐéÆæÿ$
Mö™èþ¢ Ñ«§é¯èþ…...
M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$ C…sìý Ðèþ§æþª¯óþ °™éÅÐèþçÜÆæÿ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë ç³…í³×îý fÆæÿVæüyæþ… ÐèþËÏ

Mæü*Î ç³¯èþ$ËMæü$ Ððþâæýåyé°Mìü GÌê…sìý Cº¾…¨ E…yæþ§æþ$
´ë™èþ Ñ«§é¯èþ…...
^úMæü§æþ$M>×ý… §éÓÆ> ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$yæþ…

ÐèþËÏ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë ç³Ç×êÐèþ$…ÌZ ™èþVæü$Y§æþËò³O
A¯óþMæü íœÆ>Å§æþ$Ë$ Ðèþ^óþaÑ

Mö™èþ¢ Ñ«§é¯èþ…...
M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$Ë çÜÐèþ$„æü…ÌZ¯óþ çÜ…^èþ$Ë$

™ðþÇ_, QÕa™èþÐðþ$O¯èþ ™èþ*Mæü…™ø çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$
ç³…í³×îý ^óþÄæý$yæþ… fÆæÿ$Væü$™èþ$…¨

Ððþ$$»ñý OÌŒý Ðéçßý¯èþ… : ¼Äæý$Å…,
°™éÅÐèþçÜÆæÿ çÜÆæÿ$Mæü$Ë$ M>Ææÿ$z§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$
C…sìýÐèþ§óþ ª A…¨…^óþ…§æþ$Mæü$ 9,260
Ððþ$$»ñýOÌŒý Ðéçßý¯éË¯èþ$ Ææÿ*. 539 MørÏ™ø
Mö¯èþ$VøË$ ^óþÄæý$yæþ… fÇW…¨. D
Ðéçßý¯éË¯èþ$ °Ææÿ$§øÅVæü Äæý$$ÐèþMæü$ËMæü$
E´ë«¨çßýÒ$ Mìü…§æþ ÑÑ«§æþ M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯èþÏ
§éÓÆ> AÆæÿ$áÌñýO¯èþ Ë¼ª§éÆæÿ$ËMæü$ çÜ…º…«¨™èþ
çÜ…çÜ®Ë ¯èþ$…_ 60 Ôé™èþ… çÜ¼Þyîþ «§æþÆæÿMæü$
{ç³¿æý$™èþÓ… A…¨…_…¨. JMøP Ðéçßý¯èþ…
ÑË$Ðèþ Ææÿ*. 5,81,000, C…§æþ$ÌZ 60
Ôé™èþ… A¯èþV> {ç³¡ Ðéçßý¯èþ… Ò$§æþ Ææÿ*.
3,48, 600 çÜ¼ÞyîþV> ÑÑ«§æþ ÐðþÌôý¹ÆŠÿ
M>ÆöµÆóÿ çÙ¯èþ Ï ¯èþ$…_ A…¨…^èþyæþ…
fÇW…¨. D Ðéçßý¯éËMæü$ ´ûÆæÿçÜÆæÿçœÆ>Ë
çÜ…çÜ® {ç³¡ ¯ðþÌê A§ðþª ^ðþÍÏçÜ*¢ BÆæÿ$
çÜ…Ðèþ™èþÞÆ>Ë ´ër$
Ñ°Äñý*W…^èþ$Mø¯èþ$¯èþ²¨.

GïÜt M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ  700
GïÜÞ M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ  2,300
½ïÜ M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ  3,800
Ððþ$O¯éÇsîý‹Ü M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ  660
Dyæþº*Å, D½ M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ  1,800
Ððþ$$™èþ¢… Ððþ$$»ñýOÌŒý Ðéçßý¯éË$  9,260
¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$zË$ : Cç³µsìýÐèþÆæÿMæü* {ç³fËMæü$ ÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ M>Ææÿ$zË$ ´÷…§æþyé°Mìü

çÜÆðÿO¯èþ Ñ«§é¯èþ… A…§æþ$»êr$ÌZ ÌôýMæü M>Ææÿ$zË MøçÜ… M>Æ>ÅËÄæý*Ë ^èþ$r*t
†ÆæÿV>ÍÞ Ðèþ^óþa¨. M>± D {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ… çÜ…„óüÐèþ$ ç³«§æþM>Ë$ ´÷…§æþyé°Mìü
{ç³«§é¯èþÐðþ$O¯èþ ¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$z¯èþ$ AÆæÿ$áÌñýO¯èþ {ç³fËMæü$ A…¨…^óþ…§æþ$Mæü$ ïÜG… {Ö
ÐðþOG‹Ü fVæü¯Œþ {V>Ðèþ$, ÐéÆæÿ$z çÜ_ÐéËÄæý*ÌZÏ 5 ÆæÿM>Ë ¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$z çÜ…º…«¨™èþ
õÜÐèþË¯èþ$ A…¨çÜ*¢ MóüÐèþË… 10 ÆøkË ÌZ³æ# ¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$z¯èþ$ A…¨…^èþyæþ…
fÆæÿ$Væü$™èþ$…¨. 

I§æþ$ ÆæÿM>Ë ¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$z çÜ…º…«¨™èþ õÜÐèþË$...
1. Mö™èþ¢ ÆðÿO‹Ü M>Ææÿ$z
2. ÆðÿO‹Ü M>Ææÿ$z Ñ¿æýf¯èþ
3. ÆðÿO‹Ü M>Ææÿ$zÌZ çÜ¿æý$ÅË ^óþÇMæü
4. ÆðÿO‹Ü M>Ææÿ$zÌZ çÜ¿æý$ÅË ™öËW…³æ#
5. ÆðÿO‹Ü M>Ææÿ$z Aç³µW…^èþ$r
l¯Œþ, 2020 ¯èþ$…_ Cç³µsìýÐèþÆæÿMæü$ C_a¯èþ ÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ M>ÆæÿzÏ ÑÐèþÆ>Ë$
Mö™èþ¢ ¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$zÏ  4,93, 422
Mö™èþ¢ ¼Äæý$Å… M>ÆæÿzÏÌZ çÜ¿æý$ÅË¯èþ$ ^óþÆæÿ$ar  17,07,928
Mö™èþ¢ ¼Äæý$Å… M>Ææÿ$z² Ñ¿æýh…^èþ$r  4,38,013
Ððþ$$™èþ¢…  26,39,363

$»j·Tyê&É u…+CŸ dü]ÿ˝Ÿ y˚~ø£>± d”m+  yÓ’mdt »>∑Hé

#˚‘·ß\ MT<äß>± H˚&ÉT ÁbÕs¡+uÛÑ+

HêD´yÓTÆq _j·T´+, ì‘ê´edüsê\ß

yÓTTu…’ Ÿ̋ yêVü≤q+ <ë«sê |ü+|æD°

(Hï³&´÷ÍsìýMæüÌŒý º*ÅÆø) : Ðèþ$ÆøÐèþ*Ææÿ$ sìýÓrtÆŠÿ Ðóþ¨MæüV>
ÐðþOïÜï³ ¯óþ™èþ ÑfÄæý$ÝëÆÿ$$Æðÿyìþz, sîýyîþï³ ¯óþ™èþ º$§éª Ððþ…Mæü¯èþ²
™èþÐèþ$ {ç³™èþÅÇ¦ ´ëÈtËò³O ÑÐèþ$ÆæÿØË$ Væü$í³µ…^éÆæÿ$. Ðèþ$™èþ Ñ§óþÓ
ÚëË¯èþ$ Æðÿ^èþaVörtyé°Mìü, Æ>fMîüÄæý$ E°Mìü MøçÜ… ç³^èþa ´ëÈt
±^é°Mìü ™ðþVæüºyæþ$™ø…§æþ° ÑfÄæý$ÝëÆÿ$$ sîýyîþï³ò³O Ðèþ$…yìþç³
yézÆæÿ$. sñýMæüPÍÌZ ÕÐéËÄæý$…ÌZ E¯èþ² ¯èþ…¨ Ñ{Væüçßý…

™öËW…õ³ ©°Mìü E§æþçßýÆæÿ×ý A°
^ðþ´ëµÆæÿ$. Ñ{VæüàË «§æþÓ…çÜ…
Ððþ¯èþMæü$¯èþ²ÐéÆðÿÐèþÆø ^ðþ ç³µyé°Mìü
C¨ ^éË° A¯é²Ææÿ$. ïÜïÜ
MðüÐðþ$Æ>Mæü$ _MìüP¯èþ §æþ—ÔéÅËò³O
^èþ…{§æþ¯èþ², A^ðþa¯èþ² HÐèþ$…sêÆæÿ°
{ç³Õ²…^éÆæÿ$. Ððþ¯èþ$²´ùr$ ´÷yìþ_
{´ë×ý… ¡íÜ¯èþ ÐéÆóÿ Væüf Ðèþ*ËË$

ÐóþíÜ ÔZM>Ë$ ¯èþsìýÝë¢Ææÿ° G§óþªÐé
^óþÔéÆæÿ$. {ç³gê«§æþ¯é°² yðþM>Æÿ$$rÏ
Ðèþ*¨Ç Ë*sîý ^óþíÜ¯èþ ÐéÆóÿ '§ö…Væü
§ö…Væü' A° AÆæÿ$Ýë¢Ææÿ° A¯é²Ææÿ$.
Væü$âæý$Ï Mæü*Ía¯èþ ÐéÆóÿ Aç³^éÆæÿ… A…r* AÆæÿ$Ýë¢Ææÿ° sîýÓsŒý
^óþÔéÆæÿ$. D sîýÓsŒýMæü$ º$§éª Ððþ…Mæü¯èþ² ™èþ¯èþ§ðþO¯èþ ÔðýOÍÌZ
çÜÐèþ*«§é¯èþÑ$^éaÆæÿ$. »ê™Œþ Ææÿ*ÐŒþ$ÌZ Ðóþ õÜíÜ¯èþ Ðéâôý Ï
Væü$…yðþ´ùr$ A° VæüVøYË$ ò³yæþ™éÆæÿ° A¯é²Ææÿ$. Æ>çÙ‰é°²
§ø_¯èþ §æþ…yæþ$´ëâæýÅ… »êÅ^Œþ AÑ±†Mìü ÐèþÅ†ÆóÿMæü…V>
E§æþÅÐèþ$… ^óþÝë¢Ðèþ$° ÌñýMæüaÆæÿ$Ï §æþ…^èþ$™éÆæÿ° G§óþªÐé ^óþÔéÆæÿ$.
Ñ{VæüàË$ Mæü*ËaÐèþ$° M>…{sêMæü$tË$ C_a¯èþ Móür$V>âôýÏ
ç³…^èþMæüsìýt íßý…§æþ* «§æþÆ>Ã°² Ææÿ„ìüçÜ$¢¯èþ²r$t Mæüsìý…VŠü CÝë¢Ææÿ°
^ðþ´ëµÆæÿ$. fVæü¯Œþ Ðèþ*ÆŠÿP Mæü°²…VŠü ´ëÍsìýMŠüÞ CÌêVóü
E…sêÄæý$° §æþ$Äæý$ÅºsêtÆæÿ$.

Á|üC≤ |ü+|æD° e´edü∆˝À q÷‘·q $<Ûëq+

¬s’‘·ß\ dü+ø£\Œ sê´© : Á{≤ø£ºsY q&ç|æq >∑˝≤¢ »j·T<˚yé

»>∑Hé nÁø£e÷düßÔ\ πødüß 25øÏ d”;◊ ø√s¡ßº yêsTT<ë

Çø£ ì‘ê´edüs¡ düs¡≈£î\ß &√sY &Ó*eØ

(Hï³&´÷ÍsìýMæüÌŒý º*ÅÆø) : fVæü¯Œþ Æðÿyìþz ÆðÿO™èþ$ ÐèþÅ†ÆóÿMæü Ñ«§é¯éËMæü$ 753
Ðèþ$…¨ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$ ºÌñýO´ùÄæý*Ææÿ$ A° sîýyîþï³ gê¡Äæý$ {ç³«§é¯èþ M>ÆæÿÅ§æþÇØ ¯éÆ>
ÌZMóüÔŒý ÑÐèþ$ÇØ…^éÆæÿ$. B…{«§æþ{ç³§óþÔŒý {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ Ñ«§é¯éËò³O BÄæý$¯èþ ÑÐèþ$ÆæÿØË$
Væü$í³µ…^éÆæÿ$. 'fVæü¯Œþ Æðÿyìþz ÆðÿO™èþ$ ÐèþÅ†ÆóÿMæü Ñ«§é¯éËMæü$ 753 Ðèþ$…¨ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$
ºÌñýO´ùÄæý*Ææÿ$.Aç³šË´ëÌñýO ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë$
B™èþÃçßý™èþÅË$ ^óþçÜ$Mæü$…r$¯é² ÐðþOïÜ
ï³ {ç³¿æý$™èþÓ… Ððþ$$§æþ$ª°{§æþ Òyæþr…
Ìôý§æþ$. C¯èþ*ÞÆðÿ¯ŒþÞ Mæürtyæþ… §æþVæüYÆæÿ
¯èþ$…yìþ Ðèþ$§æþª™èþ$ «§æþÆæÿ MæüÍµ…^èþyæþ…
ÐèþÆæÿMæü* Æðÿ O™èþ$Í² Ððþ OG‹Ü fVæü¯Œþ
òœ*Ææÿ…V> Ððþ*çÜ… ^óþÔéÆæÿ$' A°
ÑÐèþ$ÇØ…^éÆæÿ$. 'Mæü—Úë~ hÌêÏ,
^èþ…§æþÆæÿ Ï´ëyæþ$ÌZ Aç³šË »ê«§æþ
¿æýÇ…^èþÌôýMæü Ðèþ$¯èþÝë¢ç³…™ø ÆðÿO™èþ$
Mæüsêt ËMîü‡ ¯éÆ>Äæý$×ý ´÷Ë… ÌZ¯óþ
B™èþÃçßý™èþÅMæü$ ´ëËµyæþr… »ê«§é
MæüÆæÿ…. 'ÐðþOïÜï³ AÀÐèþ*° AÆÿ$$¯èþ
MúË$ ÆðÿO™èþ$ ËMîü‡¯éÆ>Äæý$×ý fVæü¯Œþ
Æðÿyìþ z ´ëË¯èþÌZ MúË$ Æðÿ O™èþ$Ë$
ç³yæþ$™èþ$¯èþ² MæüÚët°² ÑÐèþÇçÜ*¢ ÌôýQ
Æ>íÜ B™èþÃçßý™èþÅ ^óþ çÜ$MøÐèþyæþ…
B…§øâæý¯èþMæü$ Væü$Ç^óþÝù¢…¨. {ç³¿æý$
™èþÓ… Cç³µsìýMðüO¯é Ððþ*çÜ³æNÇ™èþ {ç³Mæü
r¯èþË$ Òyìþ ÆðÿO™èþ$Ë¯èþ$ B§æþ$MøÐéÍ'
A…r* yìþÐèþ*…yŠþ ^óþÔéÆæÿ$.

A¯èþ…™èþ³æ#Ææÿ…&çÜ*ÆæÿÅ {ç³†°«¨: C…sìý…sìýMìü Æóÿ çÙ¯Œþ ç³…í³×îý {´ëÆæÿ…¿Z™èþÞÐèþ
M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ$… °ÆæÿÓçßý×ý HÆ>µrÏ¯èþ$ hÌêÏ MæüÌñýMæütÆŠÿ Væü…«§æþ… ^èþ…{§æþ$yæþ$ ç³ÇÖÍ…^éÆæÿ$.
Ðèþ$…VæüâæýÐéÆæÿ… ÝëÄæý$…{™èþ… ¯èþVæüÆæÿ…ÌZ° ™èþ´ùÐèþ¯èþ… »ñýO´ë‹Ü ¯èþ…§æþ$ E¯èþ² òœ•ÏKÐèþÆŠÿ {¼yŠþj
ÆøyŠþ ò³O C…sìý…sìýMìü ÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ ç³…í³×îý {´ëÆæÿ…¿Z™èþÞÐèþ M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ$… °ÆæÿÓçßý×ýMæü$ HÆ>µr$Mæü$
^óþçÜ$¢¯èþ² çÜ¯é²àË¯èþ$ hÌêÏ MæüÌñýMæütÆŠÿ ç³ÇÖÍ…^éÆæÿ$.  C…sìý…sìýMìü ÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ ç³…í³×îý MøçÜ…
hÌêÏMæü$ 754 Ñ$± {rMŠü Ðéçßý¯éË¯èþ$ MóüsêÆÿ$$…_¯èþ ™èþÆæÿ$×ý…ÌZ D¯ðþË 21 ¯èþ
Væü$Ææÿ$ÐéÆæÿ… E§æþÄæý$… M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ$… {´ëÆæÿ…À…^óþ…§æþ$Mæü$ AÐèþçÜÆæÿÐðþ$O¯èþ A°² ÆæÿM>Ë
HÆ>µrÏ¯èþ$ º$«§æþÐéÆæÿ… ÝëÄæý$…{™èþ…ÌZV> ³æNÇ¢^óþÄæý*Ë° hÌêÏ MæüÌñýMæütÆŠÿ A«¨M>Ææÿ$Ë¯èþ$
B§óþÕ…^éÆæÿ$. hÌêÏÌZ A°² Ðèþ$…yæþÌêËMæü$ Ðéçßý¯éË¯èþ$ ç³…õ³ {MæüÐèþ$…ÌZ {MæüÐèþ$ çÜ…QÅ
§éÓÆ> Ðèþ$…yæþÌêË ÐéÈV> Ðéçßý¯éË$ HÆ>µr$ ^óþÄæý$$rMæü$ Ðèþ*ÇP…VŠü ^èþÆæÿÅË$
^óþç³sêtË¯é²Ææÿ$. AÌêVóü Ñ§æþ$Å™Œþ çÜÆæÿçœÆ>, ´ùÎçÜ$ º…§øºçÜ$¢ Ðéçßý¯éË Æ>Mæü´ùMæüË
ÝûMæüÆæÿÅ… MöÆæÿMæü$ {sêíœMŠü ^èþÆæÿÅË$, »êÅÇMóüyæþ$Ï HÆ>µr$Ï, {™éVæü$±sìý çÜÆæÿçœÆ> ™èþ¨™èþÆæÿ

ÐèþçÜ™èþ$Ë$ ^óþç³sêtË° A«¨M>Ææÿ$Ë¯èþ$ B§óþÕ…^éÆæÿ$. Ðèþ$$QÅ…V> D M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ$…Mæü$ àfÆæÿÄôý$Å {ç³fËMæü$, ÒIï³ËMæü$
GÌê…sìý Cº¾…§æþ$Ë$ ÌôýMæü$…yé A°² ^èþÆæÿÅË$ ¡çÜ$MøÐéË°, M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ$…
Æøk¯èþ ™èþ´ùÐèþ¯èþ… ¯èþ$…yìþ Ææÿ$§æþ{…õ³r »ñýO ´ë‹Ü ÐèþÆæÿMæü$ GÌê…sìý {sêíœMŠü çÜÐèþ$çÜÅ
ÌôýMæü$…yé ^èþÆæÿÅË$ ¡çÜ$MøÐéË° çÜ*_…^éÆæÿ$. D M>ÆæÿÅ{MæüÐèþ$…ÌZ gêÆÿ$$…sŒý
MæüÌñýMæütÆŠÿ ( ÆðÿÐðþ¯èþ*Å ,ÆðÿO™èþ$ ¿æýÆøÝë) °Ôé…™Œþ Mæü$Ðèþ*ÆŠÿ, yìþGíÜµ Æ>çœ$Ðèþ Æðÿyìþz, BÈzÐø
¿æý*çÙ×Šý Æðÿyìþz, Ðèþ$$°Þç³ÌŒý M>ÆöµÆóÿçÙ¯Œþ MæüÑ$çÙ¯èþÆŠÿ í³ ÑÑG‹Ü Ðèþ$*Ç¢, {sêíœMŠü
yìþGíÜµ {ç³Ýë§Šþ Æðÿyìþz, BÆŠÿ A…yŠþ ¼ G‹ÜD ¯éVæüÆ>k, BÆæÿzº*ÏÅG‹Ü G‹ÜD
Ððþ…MæürÆæÿÐèþ$×ý, ™èþ¨™èþÆæÿ$Ë$ ´ëÌŸY¯é²Ææÿ$.

Ç+{Ï+{ÏøÏ πswüHé |ü+|æD° ÁbÕs¡+uÛÀ‘·‡e @sêŒ≥¢qß |ü]o*+∫q õ˝≤¢ ø£ …̋ø£ºsY >∑+<Ûä+ #·+Á<äß&ÉT

{°«{Ÿ yêsY

$»j·TkÕsTT, ãß<ë∆ yÓ+ø£qï b˛{≤b˛{° $eTs¡Ù\ß

»>∑Hé $<ÛëHê\≈£î 753 eT+~ ¬s’‘·ß\ß

ã˝…’b˛j·÷s¡ß : Hêsê ˝ÀπøXŸ

(Hï³&´÷ÍsìýMæüÌŒý º*ÅÆø) : CsîýÐèþË B™èþÃçßý™èþÅMæü$ ´ëËµyìþ¯èþ Ððþ…VæüÄæý$Å¯éÄæý$$yæþ$ Mæü$r$…»ê°²
f¯èþõÜ¯é° ç³Ðèþ¯Œþ MæüÌêÅ×Šý ç³Æ>Ðèþ$ÇØ…^èþ¯èþ$¯é²Ææÿ$. D ¯ðþË 23¯èþ ç³Æ>Ðèþ$ÇØ…^èþ¯èþ$¯èþ²r$t f¯èþõÜ¯èþ K
{ç³Mæür¯èþ §éÓÆ> ™ðþÍÄæý$gôýíÜ…¨. W§æþªË*Ææÿ$ GÐðþ$ÃÌôýÅ A¯é² Æ>…»êº$ ^óþíÜ¯èþ AÐèþÐèþ*¯é°²
iÇ~…^èþ$MøÌôýMæü B™èþÃçßý™èþÅ ^óþçÜ$Mæü$¯èþ² º…yæþÏ Ððþ…VæüÄæý$Å¯éÄæý$$yæþ$ Mæü$r$…»ê°² ç³Æ>Ðèþ$ÇØ…_, BÇ¦Mæü
çÜàÄæý*°² A…¨…^èþ¯èþ$¯èþ²r$t ™ðþÍí³…¨. D ¯ðþË 22¯èþ ç³Ðèþ¯Œþ †Ææÿ$ç³† ¯èþ$…_ ºÄæý$Ë$§óþÇ
ÝëÄæý$…{™èþ… 6 Væü…rËMæü$ J…VøË$ ^óþÆæÿ$Mæü$…sêÆæÿ°... 23¯èþ Mæü$r$…»ê°² ç³Æ>Ðèþ$ÇØÝë¢Ææÿ°
{ç³Mæür¯èþÌZ õ³ÆöP¯é²Ææÿ$. D çÜ…§æþÆæÿÂ…V> ç³Ðèþ¯Œþ ™ø ´ër$ ¯é§ðþ…yæþÏ Ðèþ$¯øçßýÆŠÿ, C™èþÆæÿ ¯óþ™èþË$ Mæü*yé
´ëÌŸY…sêÆæÿ° ™ðþÍ´ëÆæÿ$. hÌêÏ GïÜµ° MæüÍíÜ »ê«¨™èþ$Ëò³O Mæüv¯èþ ^èþÆæÿÅË$ ¡çÜ$MøÐéË° MøÆóÿ AÐèþM>Ôèý…
Mæü*yé E…§æþ° ÑÐèþÇ…^éÆæÿ$.

yÓ+>∑j·T´Hêj·TT&ÉT ≈£î≥ß+u≤ìï |üsêeT]Ù+#·qßqï |üeHé ø£˝≤´DY

narayan
Rectangle


